

Press Release February 14, 2024 Securitas is a world-leading safety and security solutions partner that helps make your world a safer place. Almost nine decades of deep experience means we see what others miss. By leveraging technology in partnership with our clients, combined with an innovative, holistic approach, we're transforming the security industry. With 341 000 employees in 44 markets, we see a different world and create sustainable value for our clients by protecting what matters most - their people and assets.

Securitas invites to an Investor Day in Stockholm on March 7, 2024

Securitas welcomes representatives from the financial market and media to an Investor Day in Stockholm on March 7, 2024, starting at 14.00 to around 17.00 CET.

The Investor Day will provide a review of the company's strategy and extensive transformation over the past few years, the sustainability focus and the financial development, and financial targets. The event will take place at Securitas' headquarters at Lindhagensplan 70 in Stockholm.

The Investor Day is also webcasted live and will be recorded to be made available at securitas.com after the event.

Agenda

14.00:

- Magnus Ahlqvist, President and CEO: Securitas' transformation and the roadmap to the Group's financial targets
- Andreas Lindback, CFO
- Tony Byerly, Global President, Securitas Technology
- Brian Riis Nielsen, President Global Clients

Approximately 15.00: Q&A session 15 minutes plus coffee break

App. 15.30:

- Greg Anderson, Divisional President, Securitas North America
- Henrik Zetterberg, Divisional President, Securitas Europe
- Martin Althén, President Securitas Digital
- Frida Rosenholm, SVP, General Counsel, Group Legal, Risk, Ethics & Sustainability and Sune Chabert Larsen, Chief Ethics & Sustainability

App. 16.30: Q&A session

App. 17.00: The meeting ends

If you want to participate in Stockholm, please register by sending an e-mail to Carina Florén, IR Manager: carina.floren@securitas.com

If you prefer to follow the Investor Day via the webcast, no registration is needed.



Continuation

Further information about the event can be found at www.securitas.com/en/cmd2024

Contact information:

Micaela Sjökvist, Vice President, Investor Relations, +46 76 116 7443, micaela.sjokvist@securitas.com

Carina Florén, IR Manager, + 46 73 719 2101, <u>carina.floren@securitas.com</u>